THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 109

Tariff Notice No. 1983/132-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
WN	3136	84.63.029	Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	903148A	11/80	3/86
		84.63.029	Wellman bibby resilient flexible couplings with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

WN-Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 18 August 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number. Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/133-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	3137	30.03.039	Betnovate C scalp application 30 ml and 100 ml	Free	Free	25	100766B	7/78	8/86
WN	3137	30.03.039	Dermovate scalp application in 25 ml plastic squeeze bottles	Free	Free	25	10097	7/78	9/86
WN	3137	30.03.039	Ventolin inhaler	Free	Free	25	102179G	7/78	9/84
WN	3137	30.03.039	Ventolin solution syrup	Free	Free	25	102183E	7/78	12/85
WN	3137	30.03.039	Ventolin solution tablets	Free	Free	25	102185A		7/83
AK	22812	39.02.211	Derakane vinyl ester resins, for corrosion resistance in fabrication of structures	Free		••	920337A	7/78 9/82	9/85
AK	22812	39.02.211	Derakane vinyl ester resin	Free		••	920450E	10/82	9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 18 August 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3